

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 32, Page 3, Section 210.211, Line 65, by
2 inserting after the number "4." the phrase "Up to two"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 66, by deleting the word "second" and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the word "third"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section Line 68, by inserting after the word "operation" the word
8 "of"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 72, by deleting the word "facility" and inserting in
11 lieu thereof the phrase "licensed family child care facility or group child care facility"; and

12
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 74, by deleting the word "facility," and inserting in
14 lieu thereof the phrase "licensed family child care facility or group child care facility, then"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 75 to 77, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
17 in lieu thereof the following:

18
19 "member shall be excluded. A licensed family child care facility or group child care facility
20 caring for children not counted in the maximum number of children, as permitted under this
21 subsection, shall disclose this to parents or guardians on the written notice required under subsection
22 3 of this section. If a licensed family child care facility or group child care facility begins caring for
23 children not counted in the maximum number of children after a parent or guardian has signed the
24 written notice required under subsection 3 of this section, the licensed family child care facility or
25 group child care facility shall provide a separate notice to the parent or guardian that the licensed
26 family child care facility or group child care facility is caring for children not counted in the
27 maximum number of children for which the licensed family child care facility or group child care
28 facility is licensed and shall keep a copy of the signed notice on file."; and

29
30 Further amend the said bill, page, and section, Line 83, by deleting the phrase "does not utilize" and
31 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "not utilizing"; and

32
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
34 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____